Comparing 05/20/2024* to 126 Days to Fall 2025 Census on: 9/22/2025

05/19/2025 Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

*Comparing days to Census 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 NA % A
New Students

FT Freshmen 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 -
LD Transfer 0 0 0 1 0 -1 -100% 0 0 0 - 1 0 -1 -100%
UD Transfer 2 3 1 50% 0 4 4 - 0 0 0 - 2 7 5 250%
PostBac 13 11 -2 -15% 1 0 -1 -100% 0 0 0 14 11 -3 -21%
PostBac Cr 113 199 86 6% 0 0 0 - 5 7 2 40% 118 206 88 75%
Masters 262 270 8 3% 57 24 -33 -58% 10 4 -6 -60% 329 298 -31 -9%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
Total 390 483 93 4% 59 29 -30 -51% 15 11 -4 -27% 464 523 59 13%
Continue/Return

Freshmen 1.400 1.273 -127 -9% 15 10 -5 -33% 2 1 -1 -50% 1.417 1.284 -133 -9%
Sophomores 1.378 1.418 40 3% 15 6 -9 -60% 4 4 0 0% 1.397 1.428 31 2%
Juniors 3.030 3.315 285 9% 12 19 7 58% 7 6 -1 -14% 3.049 3.340 291 10%
Seniors 2.797 2.584 -213 -8% 17 14 -3 -18% 4 4 0 0% 2.818 2.602 -216 -8%
PostBac 18 29 11 61% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 18 29 11 61%
PostBac Cr 185 279 94 51% 0 0 0 - 2 0 -2 -100% 187 279 92 49%
Masters 974 1.027 53 5% 192 71 -121 -63% 6 6 0 0% 1.172 1.104 -68 -6%
Doctoral 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 -
Return fr Absence 6 13 7 117% 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 6 13 7 117%
Transitorv 11 5 -6 -55% 2 -2 -100% 3 0 -3 -100% 16 5 -11 -69%
Total 9.799 9.944 145 1% 253 120 -133 -53% 28 21 -7 -25% 10.080 10.085 5 0%
Total Headcount 10.189 10.427 238 2%] 312 149 -163 -52% 43 32 -11 -26%] 10.544 10.608 64 1%
FTES All Students

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.27 0.27 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 0.00 0.27 0.27 -
Freshmen 1.307.00 1,192.93 -114.07 -9% 15.07 10.07 -5.00 -33% 2.33 0.87 -1 -63% 1.324.40 1.203.87 -120.53 -9%
Sophomores 1.249.00 1.271.40 22.40 2% 13.53 4.53 -9.00 -67% 3.73 3.73 0 0% 1.266.26 1.279.66 13.40 1%
Juniors 2.601.33 2.890.53 289.20 11% 9.87 16.60 6.73 68% 5.40 5.73 0 6% 2.616.60 2,912.86 296.26 11%
Seniors 2.197.07 2.022.27 -174.80 -8% 14.27 14.73 0.46 3% 3.73 4.07 0 9% 2.215.07 2.041.07 -174.00 -8%
PostBac 19.53 25.00 5.47 28% 0.60 0.00 -0.60 -100% 0.00 0.00 0 - 20.13 25.00 4.87 24%
PostBac Cr 227.13 368.47 141.34 62% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 6.33 6.60 0 4% 233.46 375.07 141.61 61%
Masters 889.25 937.00 47.75 5% 151.50 58.92 -92.58 -61% 13.42 7.75 -6 -42% 1.054.17 1.003.67 -50.50 -5%
Doctoral 0.00 0.50 0.50 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 0.00 0.50 0.50 -
Return fr Absence 3.03 9.38 6.35 210% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 3.03 9.38 6.35 210%
Transitorv 3.60 2.00 -1.60 -44% 1.13 0.00 -1.13 -100% 2.80 0.00 -3 -100% 7.53 2.00 -5.53 -73%
Total FTES 8.496.94 8.719.48 222.54 3% 205.97 105.12 -100.85 -49% 37.74 28.75 -9 -24% 8.740.65 8.853.35 112.70 1%
Mean Unit Load

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 4.00 4.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 4.00 4.00 -
Freshmen 14.00 14.06 0.06 0.4% 14.13 15.10 0.97 6.9% 17.50 13.00 -4.50 -25.7% 14.01 14.06 0.05 0.4%
Sophomores 13.60 13.45 -0.15 -1.1% 13.25 11.33 -1.92 -14.5% 14.20 14.00 -0.20 -1.4% 13.59 13.44 -0.15 -1.1%
Juniors 12.87 13.06 0.19 1.5% 12.33 13.11 0.78 6.3% 12.00 14.33 2.33 19.4% 12.86 13.06 0.20 1.6%
Seniors 11.78 11.74 -0.04 -0.3% 12.33 12.28 -0.05 -0.4% 14.00 15. 25 1.25 8.9% 11.79 11.75 -0.04 -0.3%
PostBac 8.26 9.00 0.74 9.0% 9.00 0.00 -9.00 -100.0% 0.00 0.00 - 8.28 9.00 0.72 8.7%
PostBac Cr 11.40 11.59 0.19 1.7% 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.57 14. 14 0.57 4.2% 11.45 11.63 0.18 1.6%
Masters 8.63 8.66 0.03 0.3% 7.30 7.44 0.14 1.9% 10.06 9.30 -0.76 -7.6% 8.43 8.59 0.16 1.9%
Doctoral 0.00 6.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 6.00 -
Total 12.25 12.27 0.02 0.2% 8.45 9.40 0.95 11.2% 12.23 12.75 0.52 4.3% 12.13 12.23 0.10 0.8%
FTES College of Disc

A&L 1.626.57 1.553.62 -72.95 -4% 13.60 9.50 -4.10 -30% 9.15 5.05 -4.10 -45% 1.649.32 1.568.17 -81.15 -5%
BPA 1.294.08 1.470.35 176.27 14% 71.83 36.02 -35.81 -50% 0.75 3.92 3.17 423% 1.366.66 1.510.29 143.63 11%
Educ 708.97 823.88 114.91 16% 4.50 2.50 -2.00 -44% 8.58 8.00 -0.58 -7% 722.05 834.38 112.33 16%
NSci 2.556.33 2,512.42 -43.91 -2% 105.00 46.75 -58.25 -55% 6.92 3.60 -3.32 -48% 2.668.25 2.562.77 -105.48 -4%
SBS 2.303.80 2.346.15 42.35 2% 11.03 10.35 -0.68 -6% 12.35 8.18 -4.17 -34% 2.327.18 2.364. 68 37.50 2%
UNV 7.20 13.07 5.87 82% .00 .00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 7.20 13.0 5.87 82%
Total 8.496.95 8.719.48 222.53 3% 205.97 105.12 -100.85 -49% 37.75 28.75 -9.00 -24% 8.740.66 8.853. 36 112.70 1%
Academic years prior to 2020-21 are based on the quarter system and may not be comparable

FTES Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

College Year Summer Fall Soring cY Summer Fall Soring cYy Summer all Soring CcY Summer Fall Soring CcYy
2021-22 Actual 13.75 15705.05 14222.57 14970.69 0.00 343.91 349.73 346.82 0.00 15.82 14.92 15.37 13.75 16064.78 14587.22 15332.88
2022-23 Actual 15.25 15763.33 14170.17 14974.38 0.00 359.98 316.18 338.08 0.00 31.03 20.95 25.99 15.25 16154.34 14507.30 15338.45
2023-24 Actual 2016.22 15094.38 13714.04 15412.32 77.81 362.70 352.10 396.31 1.20 39.63 32.82 36.83 2095.23 15496.71 14098.96 15845.45
2024-25 Actual 1883.02 14775.52 14039.57 15349.06 44.48 345.13 334.68 362.15 4.16 48.54 42.90 47.80 1931.66 15169.19 14417.15 15759.00
2025-26 Actual Todav 1972.82 8719.48 5346.15 31.92 68.52 3.30 28.75 16.03 2008.03 8853.35 - 5430.69

105.12
Targeted FTES change does not take into account potential academic dlsuuallflcatlons Proiections are from the Cohort Model FTES proiections and subiect to revision in order to vield an |moroved model.
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126 Days to Fall 2025 Census on:
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Comparing 05/15/2024* to 131 Days to Fall 2025 Census on: 9/22/2025

05/14/2025 Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

*Comparing days to Census 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 NA % A
New Students

FT Freshmen 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
LD Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0

UD Transfer 2 3 1 50% 0 3 3 0 0 0 - 2 6 4 200%
PostBac 12 5 -7 -58% 1 0 -1 -100% 0 0 0 13 5 -8 -62%
PostBac Cr 92 169 77 84% 0 0 0 - 5 6 1 20% 97 175 78 80%
Masters 236 244 8 3% 46 19 -27 -59% 10 5 -5 -50% 292 268 -24 -8%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
Total 342 421 79 23% 47 22 -25 -53% 15 11 -4 -27% 404 454 50 12%
Continue/Return

Freshmen 1.302 1,191 -111 -9% 12 8 -4 -33% 2 1 -1 -50% 1.316 1.200 -116 -9%
Sophomores 1.302 1.384 82 6% 15 6 -9 -60% 3 4 1 33% 1.320 1.394 74 6%
Juniors 3.020 3.308 288 10% 12 19 7 58% 5 6 1 20% 3.037 3.333 296 10%
Seniors 2.456 2.342 -114 -5% 16 12 -4 -25% 4 4 0 0% 2.476 2.358 -118 -5%
PostBac 16 25 9 56% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 16 25 9 56%
PostBac Cr 180 267 87 48% 0 0 0 - 1 0 -1 -100% 181 267 86 48%
Masters 928 985 57 6% 176 57 -119 -68% 4 6 2 50% 1,108 1.048 -60 -5%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
Return fr Absence 6 11 5 83% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 6 11 5 83%
Transitorv 2 1 -1 -50% 0 0 0 0 2 1 -1 -50%
Total 9.212 9.514 302 3% 231 102 -129 -56% 19 21 2 11% 9.462 9.637 175 2%
Total Headcount 9.554 9.935 381 4%] 278 124 -154 -55% 34 32 -2 -6% 9.866 10.091 225 2%
FTES All Students

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Freshmen 1.214.20 1,111.47 -102.73 -8% 10.60 7.93 -2.67 -25% 2.33 0.87 -1 -63% 1,227.13 1,120.27 -106.86 -9%
Sophomores 1.167.80 1.239.13 71.33 6% 12.93 4.33 -8.60 -67% 2.93 3.73 1 27% 1.183.66 1.247.19 63.53 5%
Juniors 2.,585.47 2.874.80 289.33 11% 9.60 16.93 7.33 76% 4.20 5.73 2 36% 2.,599.27 2.897.46 298.19 11%
Seniors 1.886.67 1.816.47 -70.20 -4% 13.40 12.67 -0.73 -5% 3.73 4.07 0 9% 1.903.80 1.833.21 -70.59 -4%
PostBac 17.53 18.67 1.14 7% 0.60 0.00 -0.60 -100% 0.00 0.00 0 - 18.13 18.67 0.54 3%
PostBac Cr 207.80 339.27 131.47 63% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 5.80 5.80 0 0% 213.60 345.07 131.47 62%
Masters 834.92 880.00 45.08 5% 132.67 47.25 -85.42 -64% 11.92 8.50 -3 -29% 979.51 935.75 -43.76 -4%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Return fr Absence 3.03 8.25 5.22 172% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 3.03 8.25 5.22 172%
Transitorv 0.60 0.40 -0.20 -33% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.60 0.40 -0.20 -33%
Total FTES 7.918.02 8.288.46 370.44 5% 179.80 89.11 -90.69 -50% 30.91 28.70 -2 -7% 8.128.73 8.406.27 277.54 3%
Mean Unit Load

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Freshmen 13.99 14.00 0.01 0.1% 13.25 14.88 1.63 12.3% 17.50 13.00 -4.50 -25.7% 13.99 14.00 0.01 0.1%
Sophomores 13.45 13.43 -0.02 -0.1% 12.93 10.83 -2.10 -16.2% 14.67 14.00 -0.67 -4.6% 13.45 13.42 -0.03 -0.2%
Juniors 12.83 13.02 0.19 1.5% 12.00 13.37 1.37 11.4% 12.60 14.33 1.73 13.7% 12.83 13.03 0.20 1.6%
Seniors 11.52 11.63 0.11 1.0% 12.56 12.67 0.11 0.9% 14.00 1525 1.25 8.9% 11.53 11.64 0.11 1.0%
PostBac 9.07 9.23 0.16 1.8% 9.00 0.00 -9.00 -100.0% 0.00 0.00 - 9.06 9.23 0.17 1.9%
PostBac Cr 11.43 11.70 0.27 2.4% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 14.50 14.50 0.00 0.0% 11.49 11.74 0.25 2.2%
Masters 8.61 8.59 -0.02 -0.2% 7.17 7.46 0.29 4.0% 10.21 9.27 -0.94 -9.2% 8.39 8.53 0.14 1.7%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 -
Total 12.17 12.25 0.08 0.7% 8.27 9.64 1.37 16.6% 12.59 12.66 0.07 0.6% 12.06 12.22 0.16 1.3%
FTES College of Disc

A&L 1.530.22 1.465.65 -64.57 -4% 11.20 8.70 -2.50 -22% 5.28 5.05 -0.23 -4% 1.546.70 1.479.40 -67.30 -4%
BPA 1,215.58 1.409.32 193.74 16% 55.72 29.90 -25.82 -46% 0.00 3.67 3.67 - 1.271.30 1.442.89 171.59 13%
Educ 660.62 759.67 99.05 15% 3.25 2.00 -1.25 -38% 7.63 7.20 -0.43 -6% 671.50 768.87 97.37 15%
NSci 2.300.68 2.403.88 103.20 4% 100.60 38.77 -61.83 -61% 5.92 3.60 -2.32 -39% 2.407.20 2.446.25 39.05 2%
SBS 2.203.92 2.237.60 33.68 2% 9.03 9.75 0.72 8% 12.08 9.18 -2.90 -24% 2.225.03 2.256.53 31.50 1%
UNV 7.00 12.33 5.33 76% .00 .00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 7.00 12.33 5.33 76%
Total 7.918.02 8.288.45 370.43 5% 179.80 89.12 -90.68 -50% 30.92 28.70 -2.22 -7% 8.128.73 8.406.27 277.54 3%
Academic years prior to 2020-21 are based on the quarter system and may not be comparable

FTES Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

College Year Summer Fall Soring cY Summer Fall Soring cYy Summer all Soring CcY Summer Fall Soring CcYy
2021-22 Actual 13.75 15705.05 14222.57 14970.69 0.00 343.91 349.73 346.82 0.00 15.82 14.92 15.37 13.75 16064.78 14587.22 15332.88
2022-23 Actual 15.25 15763.33 14170.17 14974.38 0.00 359.98 316.18 338.08 0.00 31.03 20.95 25.99 15.25 16154.34 14507.30 15338.45
2023-24 Actual 2016.22 15094.38 13714.04 15412.32 77.81 362.70 352.10 396.31 1.20 39.63 32.82 36.83 2095.23 15496.71 14098.96 15845.45
2024-25 Actual 1883.02 14775.52 14039.57 15349.06 44.48 345 13 334.68 362.15 4.16 48.54 42.90 47.80 1931.66 15169.19 14417.15 15759.00
2025-26 Actual Todav 1922.30 8288.46 5105.38 30.78 59.95 3.50 28.70 16.10 1956.58 8406.27 - 5181.43

9.11
Targeted FTES change does not take into account potential academic dlsuuallflcatlons Proiections are from the Cohort Model FTES proiections and subiect to revision in order to vield an |moroved model.
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Comparing 05/13/2024* to

133 Days to Fall 2025 Census on:

9/22/2025

05/12/2025 Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

*Comparing days to Census 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 NA % A
New Students

FT Freshmen 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
LD Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0

UD Transfer 2 3 1 50% 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 6 4 200%
PostBac 11 5 -6 -55% 1 0 -1 -100% 1 0 -1 -100% 13 5 -8 -62%
PostBac Cr 86 163 77 90% 0 0 0 - 5 5 0 0% 91 168 77 85%
Masters 223 233 10 4% 45 18 -27 -60% 10 3 -7 -70% 278 254 -24 -9%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
Total 322 404 82 25% 46 21 -25 -54% 16 8 -8 -50% 384 433 49 13%
Continue/Return

Freshmen 828 786 -42 -5% 3 3 0 0% 1 1 0 0% 832 790 -42 -5%
Sophomores 1.258 1.342 84 7% 13 6 -7 -54% 3 4 1 33% 1.274 1.352 78 6%
Juniors 3.000 3.261 261 9% 11 18 7 64% 5 6 1 20% 3.016 3.285 269 9%
Seniors 2.387 2.254 -133 -6% 14 12 -2 -14% 4 4 0 0% 2.405 2.270 -135 -6%
PostBac 15 22 7 47% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 15 22 7 47%
PostBac Cr 175 259 84 48% 0 0 0 - 1 0 -1 -100% 176 259 83 47%
Masters 896 954 58 6% 169 45 -124 -73% 4 6 2 50% 1.069 1.005 -64 -6%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
Return fr Absence 6 8 2 33% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 6 8 2 33%
Transitorv 2 1 -1 -50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 -1 -50%
Total 8.567 8.887 320 1% 210 84 -126 -60% 18 21 3 17% 8.795 8.992 197 2%
Total Headcount 8.889 9.291 402 5%] 256 105 -151 -59% 34 29 -5 -15%] 9.179 9.425 246 3%
FTES All Students

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Freshmen 777.00 745.60 -31.40 -4% 2.20 3.53 1.33 60% 1.13 0.87 0 -23% 780.33 750.00 -30.33 -4%
Sophomores 1.114.20 1.198.40 84.20 8% 10.60 5.13 -5.47 -52% 2.93 3.73 1 27% 1.127.73 1.207.26 79.53 7%
Juniors 2.548.07 2.820.40 272.33 11% 9.13 15.73 6.60 72% 4.20 5.53 1 32% 2.561.40 2.841.66 280.26 11%
Seniors 1.820.40 1.737.73 -82.67 -5% 11.60 12.67 1.07 9% 3.53 4.07 1 15% 1.835.53 1.754.47 -81.06 -4%
PostBac 16.40 17.80 1.40 9% 0.60 0.00 -0.60 -100% 0.60 0.00 -1 -100% 17.60 17.80 0.20 1%
PostBac Cr 199.07 330.00 130.93 66% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 5.80 4.40 -1 -24% 204.87 334.40 129.53 63%
Masters 803.33 847.50 44.17 5% 127.83 40.17 -87.66 -69% 11.92 7.00 -5 -41% 943.08 894.67 -48.41 -5%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Return fr Absence 3.03 5.25 2.22 73% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 3.03 5.25 2.22 73%
Transitorv 0.60 0.40 -0.20 -33% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.60 0.40 -0.20 -33%
Total FTES 7.282.10 7.703.08 420.98 6% 161.96 77.23 -84.73 -52% 30.11 25.60 -5 -15% 7.474.17 7.805.91 331.74 4%
Mean Unit Load

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Freshmen 14.08 14.23 0.15 1.1% 11.00 17.67 6.67 60.6% 17.00 13.00 -4.00 -23.5% 14.07 14.24 0.17 1.2%
Sophomores 13.29 13.39 0.10 0.8% 12.23 12.83 0.60 4.9% 14.67 14.00 -0.67 -4.6% 13.28 13.39 0.11 0.8%
Juniors 12.73 12.96 0.23 1.8% 12.45 13.11 0.66 5.3% 12.60 13.83 1.23 9.8% 12.73 12.96 0.23 1.8%
Seniors 11.44 11.56 0.12 1.0% 12.43 12.67 0.24 1.9% 13.25 1525 2.00 15.1% 11.44 11.58 0.14 1.2%
PostBac 9.11 9.75 0.64 7.0% 9.00 0.00 -9.00 -100.0% 9.00 -9.00 -100.0% 9.10 9.75 0.65 7.1%
PostBac Cr 11.41 11.74 0.33 2.9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 14.50 13. 20 -1.30 -9.0% 11.48 11.76 0.28 2.4%
Masters 8.61 8.56 -0.05 -0.6% 7.17 7.65 0.48 6.7% 10.21 9.33 -0.88 -8.6% 8.40 8.52 0.12 1.4%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 -
Total 12.02 12.16 0.14 1.2% 7.99 9.89 1.90 23.8% 12.24 12.52 0.28 2.3% 11.91 12.14 0.23 1.9%
FTES College of Disc

A&L 1.363.35 1.318.68 -44.67 -3% 7.60 8.30 0.70 9% 5.28 5.05 -0.23 -4% 1.376.23 1.332.03 -44.20 -3%
BPA 1.137.65 1.348.90 211.25 19% 53.72 26.25 -27.47 -51% 0.00 3.67 3.67 - 1,191.37 1.378.82 187.45 16%
Educ 630.47 740.78 110.31 17% 3.00 1.75 -1.25 -42% 7.63 5.80 -1.83 -24% 641.10 748.33 107.23 17%
NSci 2,119.48 2,219.37 99.89 5% 91.75 31.58 -60.17 -66% 5.32 3.40 -1.92 -36% 2.216.55 2.254.35 37.80 2%
SBS 2.024.15 2.063.42 39.27 2% 5.90 9.35 3.45 58% 11.88 7.68 -4.20 -35% 2.041.93 2.080.45 38.52 2%
UNV 7.00 11.93 4.93 70% .00 .00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 7.00 11.93 4.93 70%
Total 7.282.10 7.703.08 420.98 6% 161.97 77.23 -84.74 -52% 30.12 25.60 -4.52 -15% 7.474.18 7.805.91 331.73 4%
Academic years prior to 2020-21 are based on the quarter system and may not be comparable

FTES Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

College Year Summer Fall Soring cY Summer Fall Soring cYy Summer all Soring CcY Summer Fall Soring CcYy
2021-22 Actual 13.75 15705.05 14222.57 14970.69 0.00 343.91 349.73 346.82 0.00 15.82 14.92 15.37 13.75 16064.78 14587.22 15332.88
2022-23 Actual 15.25 15763.33 14170.17 14974.38 0.00 359.98 316.18 338.08 0.00 31.03 20.95 25.99 15.25 16154.34 14507.30 15338.45
2023-24 Actual 2016.22 15094.38 13714.04 15412.32 77.81 362.70 352.10 396.31 1.20 39.63 32.82 36.83 2095.23 15496.71 14098.96 15845.45
2024-25 Actual 1883.02 14775.52 14039.57 15349.06 44.48 345 13 334.68 362.15 4.16 48.54 42.90 47.80 1931.66 15169.19 14417.15 15759.00
2025-26 Actual Todav 1896.18 7703.08 4799.63 30.18 53.71 3.70 25.60 14.65 1930.06 7805.91 - 4867.99

7.23
Targeted FTES change does not take into account potential academic dlsuuallflcatlons Proiections are from the Cohort Model FTES proiections and subiect to revision in order to vield an |moroved model.

CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics

5/12/2025



Comparing 05/08/2024* to 138 Days to Fall 2025 Census on: 9/22/2025

05/07/2025 Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

*Comparing days to Census 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 NA % A
New Students

FT Freshmen 1 0 -1 -100% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 1 0 -1 -100%
LD Transfer 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
UD Transfer 2 2 0 0% 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 5 3 150%
PostBac 12 6 -6 -50% 1 0 -1 -100% 1 0 -1 -100% 14 6 -8 -57%
PostBac Cr 69 139 70 101% 0 0 0 - 5 4 -1 -20% 74 143 69 93%
Masters 218 213 -5 2% 41 14 -27 -66% 11 3 -8 -73% 270 230 -40 -15%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
Total 302 360 58 19% 42 17 -25 -60% 17 7 -10 -59% 361 384 23 6%
Continue/Return

Freshmen 83 80 -3 -4% 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 - 83 81 -2 -2%
Sophomores 691 720 29 4% 5 1 -4 -80% 3 4 1 33% 699 725 26 4%
Juniors 2,843 3.093 250 9% 10 16 6 60% 4 5 1 25% 2.857 3.114 257 9%
Seniors 2.295 2.161 -134 -6% 12 12 0 0% 4 4 0 0% 2.311 2.177 -134 -6%
PostBac 15 20 5 33% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 15 20 5 33%
PostBac Cr 161 243 82 51% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 161 243 82 51%
Masters 818 915 97 12% 160 38 -122 -76% 3 6 3 100% 981 959 -22 -2%
Doctoral 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
Return fr Absence 4 7 3 75% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 4 7 3 75%
Transitorv 2 -1 -50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 -1 -50%
Total 6.912 7.240 328 5% 187 67 -120 -64% 14 20 6 43% 7.113 7.327 214 3%
Total Headcount 7.214 7.600 386 5%] 229 84 -145 -63% 31 27 -4 -13%] 7.474 7.711 237 3%
FTES All Students

FT Freshmen 0.53 0.00 -0.53 -100% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 0.53 0.00 -0.53 -100%
Freshmen 77.87 75.27 -2.60 -3% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.87 1 77.87 76.14 -1.73 -2%
Sophomores 632.00 654.60 22.60 4% 4.00 1.00 -3.00 -75% 2.93 3.73 1 27% 638.93 659.33 20.40 3%
Juniors 2.395.53 2.650.73 255.20 11% 8.73 14.53 5.80 66% 2.60 4.67 2 80% 2.406.86 2.669.93 263.07 11%
Seniors 1.741.13 1.657.40 -83.73 -5% 10.80 13.07 2.27 21% 3.33 3.87 1 16% 1.755.26 1.674.34 -80.92 -5%
PostBac 17.53 16.40 -1.13 -6% 0.60 0.00 -0.60 -100% 0.60 0.00 -1 -100% 18.73 16.40 -2.33 -12%
PostBac Cr 174.47 296.73 122.26 70% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 4.60 4.00 -1 -13% 179.07 300.73 121.66 68%
Masters 730.92 795.75 64.83 9% 119.08 33.08 -86.00 -72% 11.92 7.00 -5 -41% 861.92 835.83 -26.09 -3%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Return fr Absence 1.43 4.45 3.02 211% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 1.43 4.45 3.02 211%
Transitorv 0.60 0.40 -0.20 -33% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.60 0.40 -0.20 -33%
Total FTES 5.772.01 6.151.73 379.72 7% 143.21 61.68 -81.53 -57% 25.98 24.14 -2 -7% 5.941.20 6.237.55 296.35 5%
Mean Unit Load

FT Freshmen 8.00 0.00 -8.00 -100.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 8.00 0.00 -8.00 -100.0%
Freshmen 14.07 14.11 0.04 0.3% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 13.00 13.00 14.07 14.10 0.03 0.2%
Sophomores 13.72 13.64 -0.08 -0.6% 12.00 15.00 3.00 25.0% 14.67 14.00 -0.67 -4.6% 13.71 13.64 -0.07 -0.5%
Juniors 12.63 12.84 0.21 1.7% 13.10 13.63 0.53 4.0% 9.75 14.00 4.25 43.6% 12.63 12.85 0.22 1.7%
Seniors 11.38 11.50 0.12 1.1% 13.50 13.07 -0.43 -3.2% 12.50 14. 50 2.00 16.0% 11.39 11.52 0.13 1.1%
PostBac 9.38 9.33 -0.05 -0.5% 9.00 0.00 -9.00 -100.0% 9.00 -9.00 -100.0% 9.35 9.33 -0.02 -0.2%
PostBac Cr 11.34 11.66 0.32 2.8% 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.80 15. OO 1.20 8.7% 11.39 11.70 0.31 2.7%
Masters 8.46 8.46 0.00 0.0% 7.11 7.63 0.52 7.3% 10.21 9.33 -0.88 -8.6% 8.27 8.43 0.16 1.9%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 -
Total 11.70 11.83 0.13 1.1% 7.82 9.83 2.01 25.7% 11.42 12.63 1.21 10.6% 11.58 11.81 0.23 2.0%
FTES College of Disc

A&L 984.28 947.15 -37.13 -4% 4.80 6.10 1.30 27% 3.28 5.05 1.77 54% 992.36 958.30 -34.06 -3%
BPA 987.55 1.170.47 182.92 19% 47.37 22.53 -24.84 -52% 0.00 3.47 3.47 - 1.034.92 1.196.47 161.55 16%
Educ 567.02 680.07 113.05 20% 2.75 .75 -2.00 -73% 6.43 5.40 -1.03 -16% 576.20 686.22 110.02 19%
NSci 1.614.82 1,717.33 102.51 6% 83.20 25.15 -58.05 -70% 4.78 3.40 -1.38 -29% 1,702.80 1,745.88 43.08 3%
SBS 1.612.15 1.627.32 15.17 1% 5.10 7.15 2.05 40% 11.48 6.82 -4.66 -41% 1.628.73 1.641.29 12.56 1%
UNV 6.20 9.40 3.20 52% .00 .00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 6.20 9.40 3.20 52%
Total 5.772.02 6.151.73 379.71 7% 143.22 61.68 -81.54 -57% 25.98 24.13 -1.85 -7% 5.941.21 6.237.56 296.35 5%
Academic years prior to 2020-21 are based on the quarter system and may not be comparable

FTES Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

College Year Summer Fall Soring cY Summer Fall Soring cYy Summer all Soring CcY Summer Fall Soring CcYy
2021-22 Actual 13.75 15705.05 14222.57 14970.69 0.00 343.91 349.73 346.82 0.00 15.82 14.92 15.37 13.75 16064.78 14587.22 15332.88
2022-23 Actual 15.25 15763.33 14170.17 14974.38 0.00 359.98 316.18 338.08 0.00 31.03 20.95 25.99 15.25 16154.34 14507.30 15338.45
2023-24 Actual 2016.22 15094.38 13714.04 15412.32 77.81 362.70 352.10 396.31 1.20 39.63 32.82 36.83 2095.23 15496.71 14098.96 15845.45
2024-25 Actual 1883.02 14775.52 14039.57 15349.06 44.48 345 13 334.68 362.15 4.16 48.54 42.90 47.80 1931.66 15169.19 14417.15 15759.00
2025-26 Actual Todav 1859.08 6151.73 4005.41 29.22 45.45 2.90 24.14 13.52 1891.19 6237.55 - 4064.37

1.68
Targeted FTES change does not take into account potential academic dlsuuallflcatlons Proiections are from the Cohort Model FTES proiections and subiect to revision in order to vield an |moroved model.

CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics
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Comparing 05/06/2024* to

140 Days to Fall 2025 Census on:

9/22/2025

05/05/2025 Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

*Comparing days to Census 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 NA % A
New Students

FT Freshmen 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
LD Transfer 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
UD Transfer 1 1 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 1 0 0%
PostBac 11 5 -6 -55% 1 0 -1 -100% 0 0 0 12 5 -7 -58%
PostBac Cr 57 121 64 112% 0 0 0 - 4 4 0 0% 61 125 64 105%
Masters 199 195 -4 2% 37 13 -24 -65% 10 3 -7 -70% 246 211 -35 -14%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
Total 268 322 54 0% 38 13 -25 -66% 14 7 -7 -50% 320 342 22 7%
Continue/Return

Freshmen 77 75 -2 -3% 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 - 77 76 -1 -1%
Sophomores 354 356 2 1% 3 0 -3 -100% 3 4 1 33% 360 360 0 0%
Juniors 2,624 2,756 132 5% 8 10 2 25% 3 4 1 33% 2,635 2,770 135 5%
Seniors 2.193 2.067 -126 -6% 11 12 1 9% 4 4 0 0% 2.208 2.083 -125 -6%
PostBac 11 10 -1 -9% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 11 10 -1 -9%
PostBac Cr 144 204 60 42% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 144 204 60 42%
Masters 778 872 94 12% 155 31 -124 -80% 3 5 2 67% 936 908 -28 -3%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
Return fr Absence 3 6 3 100% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 3 6 3 100%
Transitorv 2 1 -1 -50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 -1 -50%
Total 6.186 6.347 161 3% 177 53 -124 -70% 13 18 5 38% 6.376 6.418 42 1%
Total Headcount 6.454 6.669 215 3%] 215 66 -149 -69% 27 25 -2 -7% 6.696 6.760 64 1%
FTES All Students

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Freshmen 72.67 71.33 -1.34 -2% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.87 1 72.67 72.20 -0.47 -1%
Sophomores 319.73 330.27 10.54 3% 2.33 0.00 -2.33 -100% 2.93 3.73 1 27% 324.99 334.00 9.01 3%
Juniors 2,192.87 2.319.33 126.46 6% 7.13 9.13 2.00 28% 1.80 4.00 2 122% 2.201.80 2.332.46 130.66 6%
Seniors 1.662.67 1.564.93 -97.74 -6% 10.33 10.47 0.14 1% 3.33 3.80 0 14% 1.676.33 1.579.20 -97.13 -6%
PostBac 14.27 10.33 -3.94 -28% 0.60 0.00 -0.60 -100% 0.00 0.00 0 - 14.87 10.33 -4.54 -31%
PostBac Cr 152.67 256.60 103.93 68% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 3.60 4.00 0 11% 156.27 260.60 104.33 67%
Masters 687.17 750.25 63.08 % 112.67 27.33 -85.34 -76% 11.00 6.50 -5 -41% 810.84 784.08 -26.76 -3%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Return fr Absence 1.10 3.65 2.55 232% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 1.10 3.65 2.55 232%
Transitorv 0.60 0.4 -0.20 -33% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.60 0.40 -0.20 -33%
Total FTES 5.103.75 5.307.09 203.34 1% 133.06 46.93 -86.13 -65% 22.66 22.90 0 1% 5.259.47 5.376.92 117.45 2%
Mean Unit Load

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Freshmen 14.16 14.27 0.11 8% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 13.00 13.00 14.16 14.25 0.09 0.6%
Sophomores 13.55 13.92 0.37 7% 11.67 0.00 -11.67 -100.0% 14.67 14.00 -0.67 -4.6% 13.54 13.92 0.38 2.8%
Juniors 12.54 12.62 0.08 0.6% 13.38 13.70 0.32 2.4% 9.00 15.00 6.00 66.7% 12.53 12.62 0.09 0.7%
Seniors 11.36 11.35 -0.01 -0.1% 14.09 13.08 -1.01 -7.2% 12.50 14. 25 1.75 14.0% 11.38 11.37 -0.01 -0.1%
PostBac 9.29 10.06 0.77 8.3% 9.00 0.00 -9.00 -100.0% 0.00 0.00 - 9.28 10.06 0.78 8.4%
PostBac Cr 11.35 11.85 0.50 4.4% 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50 15.00 1.50 11.1% 11.39 11.89 0.50 4.4%
Masters 8.44 8.43 -0.01 -0.1% 7.04 7.45 0.41 5.8% 10.15 9.75 -0.40 -3.9% 8.23 8.40 0.17 2.1%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 -
Total 11.54 11.60 0.06 0.5% 7.71 9.42 1.71 22.2% 11.37 12.96 1.59 14.0% 11.42 11.58 0.16 1.4%
FTES College of Disc

A&L 857.72 787.82 -69.90 -8% 4.00 4.30 0.30 8% 2.68 5.05 2.37 88% 864.40 797.17 -67.23 -8%
BPA 903.00 1.047.80 144.80 16% 43.30 17.08 -26.22 -61% 0.00 3.47 3.47 - 946.30 1.068.35 122.05 13%
Educ 521.82 611.58 89.76 17% 2.50 .75 -1.75 -70% 5.43 5.33 -0.10 -2% 529.75 617.66 87.91 17%
NSci 1.398.28 1.446.93 48.65 3% 77.87 20.37 -57.50 -74% 4.78 3.13 -1.65 -35% 1.480.93 1.470.43 -10.50 -1%
SBS 1.417.05 1.403.90 -13.15 -1% 5.40 4.43 -0.97 -18% 9.77 5.92 -3.85 -39% 1.432.22 1.414.25 -17.97 -1%
UNV 5.87 9.07 3.20 55% .00 .00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 5.87 9.07 3.20 55%
Total 5.103.73 5.307.10 203.37 4% 133.07 46.93 -86.14 -65% 22.67 22.90 0.23 1% 5.259.47 5.376.93 117.46 2%
Academic years prior to 2020-21 are based on the quarter system and may not be comparable

FTES Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

College Year Summer Fall Soring cY Summer Fall Soring cYy Summer all Soring CcY Summer Fall Soring CcYy
2021-22 Actual 13.75 15705.05 14222.57 14970.69 0.00 343.91 349.73 346.82 0.00 15.82 14.92 15.37 13.75 16064.78 14587.22 15332.88
2022-23 Actual 15.25 15763.33 14170.17 14974.38 0.00 359.98 316.18 338.08 0.00 31.03 20.95 25.99 15.25 16154.34 14507.30 15338.45
2023-24 Actual 2016.22 15094.38 13714.04 15412.32 77.81 362.70 352.10 396.31 1.20 39.63 32.82 36.83 2095.23 15496.71 14098.96 15845.45
2024-25 Actual 1883.02 14775.52 14039.57 15349.06 44.48 345 13 334.68 362.15 4.16 48.54 42.90 47.80 1931.66 15169.19 14417.15 15759.00
2025-26 Actual Todav 1817.45 5307.09 3562.27 29.07 38.00 2.90 22.90 12.90 1849.42 5376.92 - 3613.17

6.93
Targeted FTES change does not take into account potential academic dlsuuallflcatlons Proiections are from the Cohort Model FTES proiections and subiect to revision in order to vield an |moroved model.

CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics

5/5/2025



Comparing 05/01/2024* to

145 Days to Fall 2025 Census on:

9/22/2025

04/30/2025 Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

*Comparing days to Census 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 N A % A 2024 2025 NA % A
New Students

FT Freshmen 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
LD Transfer 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
UD Transfer 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
PostBac 1 0 -1 -100% 1 0 -1 -100% 0 0 0 - 2 0 -2 -100%
PostBac Cr 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
Masters 98 146 48 49% 21 1 -20 -95% 4 1 -3 -75% 123 148 25 20%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
Total 99 146 47 47% 22 1 -21 -95% 4 1 -3 -75% 125 148 23 18%
Continue/Return

Freshmen 59 62 3 5% 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 - 59 63 4 7%
Sophomores 91 80 -11 -12% 2 0 -2 -100% 0 3 3 93 83 -10 -11%
Juniors 599 726 127 21% 5 0 -5 -100% 1 3 2 200% 605 729 124 20%
Seniors 1.097 1.004 -93 -8% 3 3 0 0% 2 2 0 0% 1.102 1.009 -93 -8%
PostBac 2 3 1 50% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 2 3 1 50%
PostBac Cr 3 10 7 233% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 3 10 7 233%
Masters 532 661 129 24% 114 13 -101 -89% 2 5 3 150% 648 679 31 5%
Doctoral 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Return fr Absence 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 -
Transitorv 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Total 2.383 2.548 165 7% 124 16 -108 -87% 5 14 9 180% 2,512 2,578 66 3%
Total Headcount 2.482 2.694 212 9%] 146 17 -129 -88% 9 15 6 67%] 2.637 2,726 89 3%
FTES All Students

FT Freshmen 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
Freshmen 56.07 59.73 3.66 7% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.87 1 - 56.07 60.60 4.53 8%
Sophomores 83.87 73.47 -10.40 -12% 1.07 0.00 -1.07 -100% 0.00 3.27 3 84.94 76.74 -8.20 -10%
Juniors 527.80 621.20 93.40 18% 4.60 0.00 -4.60 -100% 0.73 3.00 2 311% 533.13 624.20 91.07 17%
Seniors 802.73 729.13 -73.60 -9% 2.67 1.33 -1.34 -50% 1.60 1.80 0 13% 807.00 732.26 -74.74 -9%
PostBac 2.33 1.93 -0.40 -17% 0.60 0.00 -0.60 -100% 0.00 0.00 0 - 2.93 1.93 -1.00 -34%
PostBac Cr 1.53 7.40 5.87 384% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 1.53 7.40 5.87 384%
Masters 440.42 566.25 125.83 29% 82.33 8.67 -73.66 -89% 4.83 4.75 0 -2% 527.58 579.67 52.09 10%
Doctoral 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Return fr Absence 0.00 0.20 0.20 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0 - 0.00 0.20 0.20 -
Transitorv 0.00 0.40 0.40 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.40 0.40

Total FTES 1.914.75 2.059.71 144.96 8% 91.27 10.00 -81.27 -89% 7.16 13.69 7 91% 2.013.18 2.083.40 70.22 3%
Mean Unit Load

FT Freshmen - 0.00 #VALUE! - - 0.00 - - - 0.00 - - - 0.00 #VALUE! -
Freshmen 14.26 14.45 0.19 1.4% - 0.00 - - - 13.00 - - 14.26 14.43 0.17 1.2%
Sophomores 13.82 13.78 -0.04 -0.3% 8.03 0.00 -8.03 -100.0% 16.33 - 13.70 13.87 0.17 1.3%
Juniors 13.22 12.83 -0.39 -2.9% 13.80 0.00 -13.80 -100.0% 10.95 15.00 4.05 37.0% 13.22 12.84 -0.38 -2.9%
Seniors 10.98 10.89 -0.09 -0.8% 13.35 6.67 -6.68 -50.0% 12.00 13. 50 1.50 12.5% 10.98 10.88 -0.10 -1.0%
PostBac 11.65 8.75 -2.90 -24.9% 9.00 0.00 -9.00 -100.0% - - - 10.99 8.75 -2.24 -20.4%
PostBac Cr 7.65 11.10 3.45 45.1% - 0.00 - - - 0.00 - - 7.65 11.10 3.45 45.1%
Masters 8.39 8.42 0.03 0.4% 7.32 7.43 0.11 1.5% 9.66 9.50 -0.16 -1.7% 8.21 8.41 0.20 2.4%
Doctoral - 0.00 - - 0.00 - - - 0.00 - - - 0.00 -
Total 11.04 10.84 -0.20 -1.8% 7.69 7.29 -0.40 -5.1% 10.32 12.73 2.41 23.3% 10.85 10.83 -0.02 -0.2%
FTES College of Disc

A&L 305.43 306.07 0.64 0% 1.60 .70 -0.90 -56% 1.28 4.10 2.82 220% 308.31 310.87 2.56 1%
BPA 347.20 448.00 100.80 29% 24.37 2.00 -22.37 -92% 0.00 2.97 2.97 - 371.57 452.97 81.40 22%
Educ 232.78 246.53 13.75 6% .75 .75 0.00 0% 1.08 0.20 -0.88 -81% 234.61 247.48 12.87 5%
NSci 496.50 460.73 -35.77 -7% 63.20 5.88 -57.32 -91% 1.80 1.87 0.07 4% 561.50 468.48 -93.02 -17%
SBS 531.03 595.72 64.69 12% 1.35 .67 -0.68 -50% 3.00 4.55 1.55 52% 535.38 600.94 65.56 12%
UNV 1.80 2.67 0.87 48% .00 .00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 1.80 2.67 0.87 48%
Total 1.914.74 2.059.72 144.98 8% 91.27 10.00 -81.27 -89% 7.16 13.68 6.52 91% 2.013.17 2.083.41 70.24 3%
Academic years prior to 2020-21 are based on the quarter system and may not be comparable

FTES Resident Non-Resident Foreign Non-Resident USA Total

College Year Summer Fall Soring cY Summer Fall Soring cYy Summer all Soring CcY Summer Fall Soring CcYy
2021-22 Actual 13.75 15705.05 14222.57 14970.69 0.00 343.91 349.73 346.82 0.00 15.82 14.92 15.37 13.75 16064.78 14587.22 15332.88
2022-23 Actual 15.25 15763.33 14170.17 14974.38 0.00 359.98 316.18 338.08 0.00 31.03 20.95 25.99 15.25 16154.34 14507.30 15338.45
2023-24 Actual 2016.22 15094.38 13714.04 15412.32 77.81 362.70 352.10 396.31 1.20 39.63 32.82 36.83 2095.23 15496.71 14098.96 15845.45
2024-25 Actual 1883.02 14775.52 14039.57 15349.06 44.48 345 13 334.68 362.15 4.16 48.54 42.90 47.80 1931.66 15169.19 14417.15 15759.00
2025-26 Actual Todav 1740.25 2059.71 1899.98 29.27 19.64 3.37 13.69 8.53 1772.88 2083.40 - 1928.14

0.00
Targeted FTES change does not take into account potential academic dlsuuallflcatlons Proiections are from the Cohort Model FTES proiections and subiect to revision in order to vield an |moroved model.
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